Blaine A. GriffinCouncil President

Kerry McCormackMajority Leader



Patricia J. Britt City Clerk, Clerk of Council

Jasmin SantanaMajority Whip

The following meeting will be held at Cleveland City Hall, 601 Lakeside Avenue, in Room 220, in the <u>Large Conference</u> Room, in City Council offices.

It will be conducted as an in-person meeting in accordance with Ohio's Open Meetings Laws and Section 101.021 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976.

For more information go to Cleveland City Council's website: https://www.clevelandcitycouncil.org.

Monday, March 31, 2025 | 12:00 p.m.

Caucus Meeting of Cleveland City Council Members

There will be a Caucus Meeting of Cleveland City Council Members on Monday, March 31, 2025 at 12:00 p.m. in the Large Conference Room in City Council offices in Room 220 of City Hall.

A LIGHT LUNCH WILL BE AVAILABLE

Blaine A. Griffin, Council President

Blaine a. Huffen

CC: Patricia J. Britt, City Clerk, Clerk of Council